## OFFICE OF CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE-CUM-SECRETARY, DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, SONIPAT. District ADR Centre, District Court Complex, Sonipat.

Helpline-0130-2220057, Email ID-dlsaspt@gmail.com

No	850	_/Med./Sonipat
Dated:	10-12-	2024

## **Public Notice**

Interview/interaction for empanelment of one child counsellor Subject:-

In continuation of Advertisement dated 11.11.2024 issued by Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Panchkula, it is hereby informed to the candidates who have applied for the One post of Child Counsellor in District Mediation and Conciliation Center, Sonipat that the interview/interaction for empanelment of aforesaid vacancy shall be conducted in the Conference Hall of District Court Building, District and Sessions Court, Sonipat on the following dates:-

Sr	Date of interview/	Interviews of
No.	interaction	
1	17.12.2024 at 04.00	36 candidates who Applied for Child Counsellor – List
to Advantage representation of the second se	p.m. Onwards	Attached as Annexure-A

The Candidates are required to report for their interview/interaction on the scheduled dates i.e. 17.12.2024 at 02.30 P.M. sharp at Conference Hall of District Court Building, District and Sessions Court, Sonipat. No separate call letter shall be send for interview/interaction. All the applicants are also directed to bring their original documents/identity proofs (as annexed by them with their application forms) while appearing for interview/interaction.

This notice is also displayed on the Website of Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Panchkula as well as District Court Sonipat and notice board of District Court as well as ADR Center, Sonipat

For any inquiry please contact on telephone numbers 0130-2220057.

(Pracheta Singh)

Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Secretary. District Legal Services Authority,

Sonipat. 5

## Note:-

- 1. Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Panchkula shall reserve all the rights of empanelment at any stage.
- 2. All announcements regarding the empanelment process of Child Counsellor at Mediation & Conciliation Center Sonipat will be displayed on the Website of Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Panchkula as well as District Court Sonipat and notice board of District Court as well as ADR Center, Sonipat. No separate letter will be send to any applicant.
- 3. Separate lists of candidates who have been found to be eligible for interview/interaction for the 01 post of Child Counsellor as well as those candidates whose candidatures have been rejected by the committee have been displayed on the Website of Haryana State Legal Services Authority, Panchkula as well as District Court Sonipat and notice board of District Court as well as ADR Center, Sonipat.
  - 4. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the interview/interaction.
  - 5. No request for change of interview date shall be entertained.